

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (ST) NO.770 OF 2024

Smt. Kanchan Purohit

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w. Mr. Ritesh Kesarwani i/b. Law Global for
the Petitioner

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE : JANUARY 15, 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Not to be placed before the bench of which one of us (Arif S. Doctor, J.) is a member.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)