

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 24 OF 2024

Smt.Kanchan Purohit. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The Union of India and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.Ritesh Kesarwani i/b. Law Global for the Petitioner.

Mr.Parag Vyas for Respondent No.1.

Mr.P.P.Kakade, GP with Ms.R.A.Salunke, AGP for Respondent
Nos.2 and 9.

Mr.G.S.Hegde, Senior Advocate with Ms.P.M.Bhansali
for Respondent No.3- CIDCO.

Mr.Tejesh Dande for Respondent No.5.

Mr.Saket Mone with Anchita Nair i/b. Vidhi Partners for
Respondent No.10.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Date: 2024.03.04
10:53:44 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 1 March 2024.

P.C. :

The learned Senior Advocate for the Respondent No.3- City and Industrial Development Corporation (CIDCO) states that on the same cause of action, there are different Public Interest Litigations (PIL) filed which are now being heard by different benches. It is informed that on the similar issue, PIL No.168/2022 is filed in which an order is passed not to place the PIL before the

Bench of which one of us (Nitin Jamdar, J.) is a member. This petition, we are informed is assigned to the Bench of G.S.Patel, J.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent- CIDCO states that a praecipe would be moved on the administrative side within two weeks with a request for clubbing the petitions together to be decided by one Bench.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)